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To: Planning Scanning
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REP

Nikki Oktay

Planning Receptionist, Planning Department

T: 01903 737965
E: Nicola.Oktay@arun.gov.uk

Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF
www.arun.gov.uk

To register to receive notifications of planning applications in your area please go to https://www1.arun.gov.uk/planning-application-finder
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From: I

Sent: 03 November 2025 10:36
To: Planning <Planning@arun.gov.uk>
Subject: Planning Application M/83/25/HH

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking links or opening attachments - if you are unsure
the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking or opening.

Dear Planning Officer
| wish to make comments and a request in respect of the above planning application.
I live in 7 Elmer Close the property immediately adjacent to the rear of the property making the above planning application(9 Alleyne Way).

Given that proxity and potential impact of the proposed building works | was disappointed to note that | had not been approached directly or served with copy of planning
application in question. When the current development was subjected to the original planning application | was approached and visited by the Planning Officer because of
direct impact. The same applies now hence my disappointment over recently discovering by chance the existence of Planning Application M/83/25/HH affixed to the Estate's
Notice board at The Hard nearly a hundred metres away from my residence?

My only comment and request about the plans is that the Planning Authority requires the use of "Opaque" glass in the window of the rear of the proposed first floor of the
extension. This would be the same as the condition imposed on the original development by requiring all first floor windows to be fitted with opaque glass to prevent
overlooking.

Thank you for your consideration
Yours sincerely

M J Harris

7 Elmer Close

Elmer Sands
PO22 6JU



